508726926 08/27/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI455804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC	12/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Kwik Tek Inc.	
Street Address:	12000 East 45th Ave., Unit 104	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80239	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7278642	
Patent Number:	D847930	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134817348

Email: tdkroninger@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Kroninger
Address Line 1: 480 Pierce St., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Kroninger	
SIGNATURE:	Timothy Kroninger	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=LBC Release 5#page1.tiff source=LBC Release 5#page2.tiff source=LBC Release 5#page3.tiff

PATENT 508726926 REEL: 068791 FRAME: 0040

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 1st day of December, 2021, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its capacity

as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of KWIK TEK INC., a Colorado corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Second Amendment to Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2020, executed by

the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

June 24, 2020 at Reel/Frame 053022/0528.

[Signature Page Follows]

12872144v3 12/1/2021 9:36 AM 6030.091

PATENT REEL: 068791 FRAME: 0041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Swim vest	D847,930	05/07/19	Kwik Tek, Inc.
Snow sled	7278642	10/09/07	Kwik Tek Inc.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/27/2024

PATENT REEL: 068791 FRAME: 0043